RESOLUTION NO. 2024-001

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALM DESERT, CALIFORNIA, UPDATING THE COMMUNITY EVENT SPONSORSHIP POLICY

WHEREAS, the City of Palm Desert ("City") receives many requests from groups and organizations for community event sponsorships; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Palm Desert ("City Council") has established a Community Event Sponsorship Policy ("Policy") to guide staff in their review and administration of such sponsorship requests; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to update the Policy and make it more consistent with the City's Outside Agency Funding Program Guidelines.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Palm Desert, California, as follows:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> Incorporation of Recitals. The City Council finds and determines that the recitals of this Resolution are true and correct and are hereby incorporated into this Resolution as though fully set forth herein.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> Community Event Sponsorship Policy. The City Council hereby approves and adopts the updated Community Event Sponsorship Policy, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

SECTION 3. Severability. If any section or provision of this Resolution is for any reason held to be invalid or unconstitutional by any court of competent jurisdiction, or contravened by reason of any preemptive legislation, the remaining sections and/or provisions of this Resolution shall remain valid. The City Council hereby declares that it would have adopted this Resolution, and each section or provision thereof, regardless of the fact that any one or more section(s) or provision(s) may be declared invalid or unconstitutional or contravened via legislation.

<u>SECTION 4</u>. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED ON JANUARY 25, 2024

ATTEST:	KARINA QUINTANILLA, MAYOR
ANTHONY J. MEJIA, CITY CLERK	

Resolution N	hony J. Mejia, City Clerk of the City of Palm Desert, hereby certify that lo. 2024-001 is a full, true, and correct copy, and was duly adopted at a ing of the City Council of the City of Palm Desert on January 25, 2024, by vote:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN: RECUSED:	NONE
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the	
City of Palm Desert, California, on	
	ANTHONY J. MEJIA CITY CLERK

Exhibit "A"

Community Event Sponsorship Policy